TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Uni-Marts Inc.		06/30/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Green Valley Acquisition Co., LLC	
Street Address:	477 E. Beaver Avenue	
City:	State College	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16801	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1997959	SUBS-NOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-567-2010

Email: trademarks@crbcp.com

Correspondent Name: Manny D. Pokotilow, c/o Caesar, Rivise, Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street - Seven Penn Center

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	O1023/30001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Manny D. Pokotilow
Signature:	/mdp/
	TRADEMARK

900063979 REEL: 003438 FRAME: 0557

Date:	12/05/2006
Total Attachments: 8 source=O10233 30001 Certificate of Merger	r - LLC#page2.tif r - LLC#page3.tif r - LLC#page4.tif r - LLC#page5.tif r - LLC#page5.tif r - LLC#page6.tif r - LLC#page7.tif

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 06/30/2004 FILED 11:30 AM 06/30/2004 SRV 040482731 - 0833933 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER SRV 0 OF UNI-MARTS INC. INTO GREEN VALLEY ACQUISITION CO.. LLC

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the

undersigned limited liability company hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the names and states of organization of each of the constituent entities of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF ORGANIZATION

Uni-Marts Inc.

Delaware

Green Valley Acquisition Co., LLC

Pennsylvania

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, pertified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 8957 of the Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company Law.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving entity of the merger is Green Valley Acquisition Co., LLC, a Pennsylvania limited flability company ("Green Valley").

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Organization of Green Valley, which is the surviving entity, as in effect on the date of the merger provided for in this Certificate, shall be amended to change the name of Green Valley to Uni-Marts, LLC.

7466955 ± 6.30864

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Green Valley. The address of said principal place of business is 477 East Beaver Avenue, State College, Pennsylvania 16801.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished on request and without cost to any stockholder or manager of any constituent emity.

SEVENTH: That Green Valley survives the merger and may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent corporation or limited liability company of Delaware, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving entity arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving entity at 477 East Beaver Avenue, State College, Pennsylvania 16801.

EIGHTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of 11:59 p.m. on Wednesday, June 30, 2004.

Dated: June 39, 2004

GREEN VALLEY ACQUISITION CO., LLC a Pennsylvania limited liability company

13 y ._

ista / Herry selection

	RPORATION BU	ENT OF STA REAU	TE	
neity Number Certific	ate of Merger o	Company	ion	
	(15 Pa, C.S. §	§ 3958)		
Name Christina M. Carry Legal Assistant	Saul Ewing LLP	Doo nan the	current will be returned to the ne and address you enter to left.	,
1200 Liberty Ridge Drive, Suite 20	ю	←		
City State Wayne, PA 19087	2ip Code			444
\$150 plus \$40 additional for each pain addition to two		ie Department of	State on JUN 30 20	64
			and the second s	
		Secretary (of the Commonwealth	
) ~ 1
		suming to entect a r	es of merger or consolidation nerger or consolidation, here	by state that
. The name of the limited liability com-		sming to enfect a r	nerger or consolidation, here	by state that
The name of the limited liability completen Valley Acquisition Co., LLC Check and complete one of the follow The surviving limited liability compregistered office in this Commonwe venue is (the Department is hereby a Department):	pany surviving the men	ger or consolidate	nerger or consolidation, here ion is: oany and the (a) address of its	s current
The name of the limited liability component Valley Acquisition Co., LLC Check and complete one of the follow X. The surviving limited liability component registered office in this Commonwe venue is (the Department is hereby a Department): (a) Number and Street	pany surviving the mer ving: pany is a domestic limi alth or (b) name of its a authorized to correct the	ger or consolidate ited liability compountercial register following infor-	on is: any and the (a) address of it tered office provider and the mation to conform to the recognition.	s current county of
The name of the limited liability completen Valley Acquisition Co., LLC Check and complete one of the follow X. The surviving limited liability compregistered office in this Commonwer venue is (the Department is hereby a Department): (a) Number and Street 477 E. Beaver Avenue (b) Name of Commercial Registered	pany surviving the mer ving: pany is a domestic limi aith or (b) name of its a authorized to correct th City State College	ger or consolidated liability compountercial register following information	eany and the (a) address of it tered office provider and the mation to conform to the rec	s current county of the
I. The name of the limited liability components and the limited liability components. Check and complete one of the follow X. The surviving limited liability components: (the Department is hereby a Department): (a) Number and Street 477 E. Beaver Avenue (b) Name of Commercial Registered for: The surviving limited liability components and the (a) address of its currence commercial registered office provided.	pany surviving the mer ving: pany is a domestic limi alth or (b) name of its a authorized to correct th City State College i Office Provider any is a qualified foreicent registered office in ier and the county of ye	ger or consolidate ger or consolidate ted liability compountercial registe following infor State PA gn limited liability this Commonwers	on is: any and the (a) address of it tered office provider and the mation to conform to the recent to the recent to the conform to the recent to the conform to the recent to the recen	s current county of the ty
i. The name of the limited liability component Valley Acquisition Co., LLC i. Check and complete one of the follow X. The surviving limited liability component registered office in this Commonwer venue is (the Department is hereby a Department): (a) Number and Street 477 E. Beaver Avenue (b) Name of Commercial Registered for The surviving limited liability components.	pany surviving the mer ving: pany is a domestic limi alth or (b) name of its a authorized to correct th City State College i Office Provider any is a qualified foreicent registered office in ier and the county of ye	ger or consolidate ger or consolidate ted liability compountercial registe following infor State PA gn limited liability this Commonwers	on is: any and the (a) address of it tered office provider and the mation to conform to the recent to the recent to the conform to the recent to the conform to the recent to the recen	s current county of cords of the ty claws of
I. The name of the limited liability complete Nalley Acquisition Co., LLC I. Check and complete one of the follow X. The surviving limited liability compregistered office in this Commonwer venue is (the Department is hereby a Department): (a) Number and Street 477 E. Beaver Avenue (b) Name of Commercial Registered for: The surviving limited liability compression and the (a) address of its current commercial registered office provided following information to conform to	pany surviving the mer virg: pany is a domestic limi alth or (b) name of its a authorized to correct the City State College I Office Provider any is a qualified foreigent registered office in ier and the county of very the records of the Dep	ger or consolidate ited liability compounders in the commercial register following information of the particle following information of the particle is (the Department):	pany and the (a) address of it tered office provider and the mation to conform to the recognition of the conformation of the	s current county of cords of the cy elaws of to correct the
i. The name of the limited liability complete Nalley Acquisition Co., LLC i. Check and complete one of the follow X. The surviving limited liability compregistered office in this Commonwer venue is (the Department is hereby a Department): (a) Number and Street 477 E. Beaver Avenue (b) Name of Commercial Registered for the surviving limited liability compand the (a) address of its currence commercial registered office provide following information to conform to (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registered (c)	pany surviving the mer virg: pany is a domestic limi alth or (b) name of its a authorized to correct th City State College I Office Provider any is a qualified foreicent registered office in ler and the county of very the records of the Dep City and Office Provider	ger or consolidate ted liability compounders are following informatical register following informatical state PA gn limited liability this Commonwers (the Department): State	pany and the (a) address of it tered office provider and the mation to conform to the recognition of the recognition of the conform to the recognition of the conform to the recognition of the conformation o	s current county of cords of the ty e laws of

DSCB:15-8958-2

3. The name and the	e address of the current	icessal ser.			
office provider and or consolidation are	te address of the current require county of venue of each as follows:	th other quali	m this Commonweal fied foreign corporati	th or name of its co on which is a party	numercial registered to the plan of merge
Name Uni-Marts, Inc.	Registered Office Addr 477 E. Beaver Avenue		ommercial Registered ege. PA 16801	Office Provider	County
			-		
4. Check and if an	ropriate complete, one of i	S &			
	ger or consolidation shall b	•			
					Pepartment of
X The plan of me	arger or consolidation shall	be effective	on: <u>6/30/04</u> at <u>11:59</u> Date Hour	9 <u>9.m.</u>	-
5. The manner in win follows:	ich the pian of merger or c	onsolidation :	was adopted by each d	omestic limited liab	oility company is as
Name of Limited	Liability Company		Manner of Adopti	on	
Green Valley Acquis	tion Co., LLC		Adopted by the man	agers pursuant to 13	5 Pa,C.S. §8957(h)
6. Strike out this part	agraph if no foreign limited	l lighilin, com			
THE COMMENT AND STREET	orized, adopted or approve th the laws of the jurisdicti	I. as the case	may be by the foreign	nerger or consolidation which	ation: is a party to the
				 	. <u></u>
7. Check, and if appr	opriate complete, one of th	e_following:			
The plan of merg	er or consolidation is set fo	rth in full in l	Exhibit A attached her	eto and made a part	he reo f.
Organization of the forth in full in Ex. X The full text of the	.C.S. § 3958 (b) (relating a , of the plan of merger or co the surviving limited liability hibit A attached hereto and e plan of merger or consoli- the address of which is:	onsoudation : y company as made a part	hat amend or constitu in offect subsequent (hereof	te the operative Car to the effective date	tificate of of the plan are set
	ie, State College, PA 1680	<u>i</u>			
Number and stree	2€	City	State	Zīp	County

DSCB: 15-8958-3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed thereof this

24th day of June, 2004.

Green Valley Acquisition Co., LLC

Ву:_

Title:

Uni-Marts, Inc.

(

ra M. Kervandjian

President

Microfilm Number	Filed with the Department of State on
Entity Number	
	Secretary of the Commonwealth
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDA	MENT-DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DSC3:15-8951 (Rev 95)
	a.C.S. § 8951 (relating to certificate of amendment), the camend its Certificate of Organization, hereby certifies that:
1. The name of the limited liability company is: G	reen Valley Acquisition Co., LLC (the "Company").
2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of	Organization is: January 26, 2004
3. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of t	the following):
\underline{X} The amendment adopted by the Compo	any, set forth in full, is as follows:
Article 1 of the Certificate of Organization Company as follows:	n is hereby amended in its entirety to change the name of the
1. Name. The name of the Compo	any is Uni-Maris, LLC.
The amendment adopted by the limited I and made a part hereof.	liability company is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto
4. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the	ne following):
The amendment shall be effective upon t	Ting this Certificate of Amendment in the Department of State.
The amendment shall be effective on:	Julie 30, 2004 at 11:59 P. m. Date Hour
5. (Check if the amendment restates the Certifica	te of Organization):
The restated Certificate of Organization su previous amendments thereto,	persedes the original Certificate of Organization and all
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limite to be executed this <u>44th</u> day of <u>June, 2004.</u>	ed liability company has caused this Certificate of Amendment
	Green Valley Acaustion Co., LLC

73 S 12 08 Hg Pers

Docketing Statement (Changes)	BUREAU USE ONLY:
D\$CB:15-134B	
	Revenue Labor & Industry
	Other
	File Code Filed Date
Part I. Complete for each filing:	
Current name of entity or registrant (survivor or n Green Valley Acquisition Co., LLC	new entity if merger or consolidation):
Entity number, if known: 3195881	Incorporation/qualification date in PA: 1/26/04
State of Inc: PA Federal I	<u> </u>
Part II. Check proper box:	
X Amendment (complete Section A)	Merger, Consolidation or Division (complete Section B,C or D)
C (** - * - * - * - * - * - * - * - * - *	_ Division (complete Section D)
Conversion (complete Section A & E)	Correction (complete Section A)
Termination (complete Section H)	Revival (complete Section G)
Dissolution before Commencement of Busines	ss (complete Section F)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
X Section A - Check box(es) which pertain : X Name: Uni-Marts, LLC	to changes:
Registered Office: Number & street/RD	number & box number City State Zip County
Purpose:	
Stock (aggregate number of share author	rized);Effective date:
Term of Existence:	Other:
X Section B - Merger Complete Section & Merging Entities are: (attach sheet for addition Name:	nal merging enuties)
Unf-Marts, Inc. 2/4/77	Entity #, if known: #645257 Delaware
corporation Effective date: inc./qua	i, date in PA. State of Inc.
Name:	Entity #, if known:
Effective date: Incliqua	i. date in PA. State of Inc.

Section C - Consolidat	tion	4
Consolidating Entities are: (a: Name:	itach sheet for additional consolidating entit	ties)
Entity #, if known:	Inc./qual. date in PA.	State of Inc.
Name:		
Entity #, if known:	Inc./qual date in PA.	State of Inc.
Section D - Division		
Name:	ow: (attached sheet for additional cutities)	Entity Number.
Name:		Entity Number:
	Part I survives. (any changes, complete Secti Part I does not survive.	ion A)
Section E - Conversion Theck one: Converted from no	(complete Section A) comprosit to profit Converted from p	profit to nonprofit
Section F - Dissolved by S	hareholders or Incorporators Before Cou	amencement of Business
	Revival (complete Section A for any charge section is charter or articles which were for	
filed in the De (type of filing made)	Termination (attach sheet for additional experiment of State onis/an month/date/year hour, if a	re hereby terminated. any
ame:		Entity number:

RECORDED: 12/05/2006